Instruction Sheet
iSeries - Outdoor Reset (iSeries-R)
2-Way, 3-Way and 4-Way iSeries Mixing Valves
102-145
The iSeries-R is a microprocessor-based valve designed to regulate the supply water temperature to a heating system by modulating
the position of an iSeries Mixing Valve. The iSeries-R operates the valve to provide outdoor reset to the heating system. A boiler sensor
installed on the return line to the boiler is used to protect the boiler against flue gas condensation.
Outdoor Reset

or exclusions may not apply to you.
LIMITED WARRANTY STATEMENT
Ordering Information
Replacement Parts
Model Description
9300-2044RP Strap-on Sensor
9300-2052RP Outdoor Sensor
iT024Q6A1 Outdoor Reset Actuator
iU024Q6A1 Setpoint Actuator
i 1
iSeries
Size:
  050 = 1⁄2"
  075 = 3⁄4"
  100 = 1"
  125 = 11⁄4"
Connection:
  C = Sweat
  T = Thread
  U = Union
Ball Type:
  2 = 2-way
  3 = 3-way
  4 = 4-way
Actuator Type:
  R = Reset
  S = Setpoint
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true